February 2008   Rev 2 1/17
1
STCL1100 STCL1120 STCL1160
High frequency silicon oscillator family
Features
■ Fixed frequency 10/12/16 MHz
■ ±1.5% frequency accuracy over all conditions
■ 5 V ±10% operation

 15/17
8 Part numbering
Table 5. Ordering information scheme
Note: Contact local ST sales office for availability of other product options (chip enable active high
or low, with or without internal pull-up or pull-down, possibility of various disable modes,
start-up procedures, output low or in high-impedance when disabled, etc.).
STCL 1 120 Y B F C WY 5
Device type (Root Part Number)
Product family
1 = Single frequency, fixed
Frequency
100 = 10.0 MHz
120 = 12.0 MHz
160 = 16.0 MHz
Operating voltage
Y = 4.5 to 5.5 V
Accuracy
B = ±1.5%
Chip enable
F = Single chip enable, active high, no pull
Disable mode
C = Additional 32 cycles, output low in disable, skip
16 cycles at start-up, output low during that
Package
WY = SOT23-5L
Temperature range
5 = –20 to +85 °C
Revision history STCL1100 STCL1120 STCL1160
16/17
9 Revision history
Table 6. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
26-Mar-2007 0.1 Initial release.
04-May-2007 1 Parameters update in Table 3.
07-Jun-2007 1.0.1 Typing error corrected.
19-Feb-2008 2
Document reformatted, updated title, Features, Description, Table 2,
Table 3, Table 5, Figure 2 to Figure 8.
STCL1100 STCL1120 STCL1160
 17/17
Please Read Carefully: